ATE  11/01/2010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028966
APPLICANT STEPHANIE KIRKLAND PHONE 352.665.0402
ADDRESS 240 NW 44TH STREET GAINESVILLE FL_ 32607
OWNER THOMAS JORDAN,JR. PHONE 386.984.9795
ADDRESS 544 SW SMYRNA PLACE FT. WHITE FL_ 32038
CONTRACTOR STEPHANIE KIRKLAND PHONE 352.271.6262
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 41-S TO C-131-S TO MARKHAM,TR GO TO CHIVES,TR GO TO LANDRUM
LANE,TL GO TO MYSTIC WAY,TL SMYRNA PL,LOT ON R,LAST MAILBOX.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR AGR. BLDG ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 40000.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 800.00 TOTAL AREA  800.00 HEIGHT 10.00 STORIES |
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS METAL ROOF PITCH 4'12 FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  25-58-16-03716-115 SUBDIVISION  BUCKHEAD WOODS(UNREC)
LOT 15 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES

— [ . - ~

CGC1509604 NPy ,/& Py, L_,?

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 10-0471 BLK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ACCESSORY STRUCTURE.

Check # or Cash 2580

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY T—
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in

date/app. by date/app. by
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
. ] date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
ULop poie Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 200.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 4.00 SURCHARGE FEE % 4.00
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$  0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT F FLOOD ZONE FEE $ 25-00  CULVERT FEE $ TOTAL FEE 283.00
INSPECTORS OFF CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED

FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT: S, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY

BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN
APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only Application # J0/0 = 3!  Dpate Received IE/I 14 ByTbU Permit# _ 2576L
Zoning Official e pateZ 7 - (919 Eio0d Zone ﬁ _Land Use A-2 Zoning A-3
FEMAMap#__«/ /4 Elevation__~// MFE_~/A _River__#//# PlansExaminer_7.C. ___ DateJo-25-/¢
Comments

[EINOC ¢£H oDeéd orPA o SIEG Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway qfliét}??r g;y}lg from Contractor o F W Comp. letter

IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Code

School =TOTAL _( Accesse Arvctore VF |
Septic Permit No._ | O— o4 1 | SN e Kintuap Fax _ (BSQ\ R 1-319 S
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit _ TODY> K vl A~D Phone (3’5'3\ (ooS-Hpa

Address 200 M0 443 ST (ai~e SO Hxﬁ} £l 2ng

OwnersName _ SO 0~ —Thpmin< ()32 +Sadva M. Phone CSBu\C?Bq -G9S
911 Address_ S 44 <) Srmwrna. Place £v. Whte FL. 30034
Contractors Name __Ste han € Wi, Flianny Phone( 2SN DO LD
Address__ =440 g Gdibh ST Buipe Qoille L 32000

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Name & Address

_ - 3\ 3
Architect/Engineer Name & Address YU~ A . BoDZipkK 2<59 (e drnl ave <t petCrim e A .

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address (AS§ A~

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light Clay Elec/! - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

, o
Property ID Number _ 2S5 -5 2 -1w-0371)w-11S  Estimated Cost of Construction £ 8.5(0

subdivision Name__ 20 ¥ Hea of \pood § (unetcomiea Yot 1S Block ____ Unlt____ Phase

Driving Directions __ 4| S; @ 151, ® Maclcham | (@ Chives y Sl/\.ar]p LelA-
MLH& fLac - Qﬁj—( een il oy m Uh"kp@w@umbﬂ of Existing Dwellings on Property l

Construction of _ WQ . AGpieUdGure -SNEL &SLCI(}-) Total Acreage _ | Lot Size
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver or Have an Existing Driv Total Building Height __ ()’

Y olT = T -, 3
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Froﬂf_ﬁg_fl_)_ side 298 - side 35'5,2 é'mltecar 48_4:‘_
Number of Storles __| _ Heated Floor Area _ S0 () So, £ Total Floor Area __ (00 % /A Roof Pitch _ﬁ#

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws _regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

j%r\J@%D C:/Y»/ o d» <IEOLF/ Loct ﬁm/{/ Lions. beconfp— Fon 75dl 0.7y
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 8/5/2010

Parcel: 25-58-16-03716-115
<< Next Lower Parcel Next Higher Parcel >>

Owner & Property Info

Tax Collector

<< Prev

Owner’s JORDAN THOMAS W JR & SANDRA M

Name

Mailing 544 SW SMYRNA PL

Address FT WHITE, FL 32038

Site Address |544 SW SMYRNA PL

Use Desc.

(code) MOBILE HOM (000200)

Tax District |3 (County) Neighborhood 25516
10.010

Land Area ACRES Market Area 02

Description NOTE: This description is not to be used as the Legal

Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.

AKA LOT 15 BUCKHEAD WOOQODS UNR: BEG SE COR OF W1/2 OF SE1/4, RUN W
406.51 FT, N 1060.38 FT TO A PT ON S R/W BUCKHEAD WOODS DR, RUN E
407.46 FT, S 1084.97 FT TO POB. ORB 801-89, WD 1130-344

=
0 410 &20

2009 Tax Roll Year

Tax Estimator Property Card
Parcel List Generator
Interactive GIS Map

Search Result: 66 of 71

1230 1640 2050 2460 2870 $t

Print

Next >>

Property & Assessment Values

l 2009 Certified Values 2010 Working Values
Mkt Land Value icnt: (0) $59,770.00|
Ew‘; e e e 2010 Working Val Ng'? Tf:ﬁ d values and therefo
iiding Value ent: (1) $58,602.00 SR LRSS I 2% SIUDAC Mune S Tonyivests
OB Value oot (3) $9,600.00 subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem
Total Appraised Value $127,972.00 assessment purposes.
Just Value $127,972.00§
Riess Value $0.00 Show Working Values
IAssessed Value $127,972.00
[Exempt Value (code: HX) $50,000.00
Cnty: $77,972
Total Taxable Value Other: $77,972 | Schi:
$102,972
Sales History Show Similar Sales within 1/2 mile
Sale Date | OR Book/Page | OR Code | Vacant / Improved | Qualified Sale | Sale RCode | Sale Price
12/26/2002 971/120 WD v Q $31,500.00
9/28/2001 937/1799 QC v u 01 $100.00
1/12/1995 801/89 WD v Q $26,300.00
Building Characteristics
Bldg Item Bldg Desc Year Blt | Ext. Walls | Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bidg Value
1 SFR MANUF (000200) 2004 (31) 1944 2364 $59,179.00
Note: All S.F. calculations are based on exterior building dimensions.
Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code Desc Year Bit Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)
0060 CARPORT F 2004 $4,200.00 0000840.000 24 x35x0 (000.00)
http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 9/28/2010



FROM :HOLLY ELECTRIC FAX NO. :3867555443 Oct. 25 2010 @1:98PM P1

- 18/21/2018 14:19 3867582160 ' ' BUILDING AND ZONING FAGE @81/01
-;‘OI‘ d dﬁf"&m W—ﬁ- :umacmwmmmn FORM w Z-6bs —
APPLICATION Numeer __J O/ 0"5’ - CONTRACTOR Htf‘ldfmci PHONE_ (D 4 02

_ THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing wark at the permittad site. It is gﬁg_umthat we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 83-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractars to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valn:l Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is r!:pmnbk Jor the corrected form being submitted 1o this office prior ta the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work, Violatlons will result in stop M qrders anw'ﬂ finas,

MASON

\/’/!I.ECI'RICAL (f]‘-‘ Print Name__ ’371&194{ 143//1‘/?#45‘ b v dn Signatur 2 ST
Qastio (Ve LR 120 sz % 77 Phoned 386" 255 =594
MECHANICALS | Print Name _ Signature
ale License #; | Phone #: ;

PLUMBING/ Print Name Slgnature _
GAS License #: | Phone #:
ROOFING Print Name . Signaturs
License #: Phone w: |
SHEET METAL { Print Name_ Signature .
License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name_ Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name _ Signature
License #: Phone #:

CONCRETE FINI

SHER

FRAMING

INSULATION

STUCCO

DRYWALL

PLASTER

CABINET INSTA

LLER

PAINTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS

CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING

ALUM/VINYL SIDING
GARAGE DOOR _
METAL BLDG ERECTOR & T , |

F. §.440.103 Bullding permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—-Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its emplayees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractar Forms: Subcantractor forem: 6/03




Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check

and see if your pro is encumbered by any restrictions.
%\N N (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)
h NN

Owners Signature \" *“*OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT; By y signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

3 ) 4 ) ; 3
g{%‘ﬂ\/\u }/ I wfu Contractor's License Number_((>C i S00d 4
Contractor's Signature (Permitee) Columbia County
Competency Card Numbe\r\j
s _
Affirmed under penaity of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this |C5 day of (X‘-‘.h e 20 /O ;
Personally known or Produced Identification_L) [ _
i LAURIE HODSON

o | ‘M S SEAL: "\ COMMISSION # DD 808857

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) & mg:hlgﬁﬂg_g"*ﬂ s




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number ﬁ » O?L ? /

—_——————————————— PARTI-SITEPLAN-— — — — — — — — e — e — —
lﬂ Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet. k
ry 1— 1 1
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Notes:

Site Plan submitted by: M L J’l/l J-/ HCP/]'/_

Signature

Plan Approved Not Approved Date IO’ ?J 10
By /\U imfﬂ_x F;H —D Cfo' Qo‘“ml i County Health Departmer

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DQPAHTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used)

(Stock

Rumber: 5744-002-4015-6) ' Page 2 of
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permrT #: 12-SC-1283444
appLICATION #: AP981749

STATE OF FLORIDA :
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH oate ea1D: __JO- %’0
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL ree parp:__ 10 Y

SrEr recezer #: J§ 2 0L

pocumenT #: PR824914

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR: OSTDS New
APPLICANT: THOMAS**10-0471 JORDAN
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 544 SW SMYRNA Pl  Fort White, FL 32038

LoT: 15 BLOCK: SUBDIVISION: Buckhaed Woods

[SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, PARCEL NUMBER]

PROPERTY ID #:  03716-115 [OR TAX ID NUMBER]

SYSTEM MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF SECTION

381.0065, F.S., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTEE
SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME. ANY CHANGE 1IN MATERIAL FACTS,
WHICH SERVED AS A BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THE
PEFMIT APPLICATION. SUCH MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND VOID.

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER FEDERAL,
STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY.

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS

T [ 900 1 GALLONS / GED Septic CAPACITY
AL ] GALLONS / GPD N/A CAPACITY
N [ ] GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK:1250 GALLONS]
K [ ] GALLONS DOSING TANK CAPACITY [ JGALLONS @[ 1DOSES PER 24 HRS #Pumps [ 1
DI 250 ] SQUARE FEET SYSTEM
R [ ] SQUARE FEET N/A SYSTEM
A TYPE SYSTEM: [X] STANDARD [ 1] FILLED [ 1 MOUND [1
I CONFIGURATION: [X] TRENCH [ 1 BED [ 1
N
F LOCATION OF BENCHMARK: nail in fence post past drainfield end_
I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE [ 16.00 ] [I INCHESI’ FT ][ABOVE/'BEIDWI]BENCHMARK/REE‘ERENCE POINT
E BOTTOM OF DRAINFIELD TO BE [ 39.00 1 ([zncrEs ] FT 11 ABOVE [ BELOW | BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT
L
D FILL REQUIRED: [ 0.00]1 INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [ 0.00 ] INCHES
1. Per private soil evalutor, go no deeper than 39" bel. BM to avoid sandy clay loam loading rate. Y&~
o]
H
E
R
SPECIFICATIONS BY: Jeff Hardee TITLE: Pgt
APPROVED BY: S; <4‘¢1jbﬂ_a’ TITLE: Environmental Health Director Columbia CHD
Sallie A Ford
DATE ISSUED: 10/21/2010 EXPIRATION DATE: 04/21/2012

DH 4016, 0B/09 (Obsoletes all previous editions which may not be used)
Incorporated: 64E-6.003, FAC Page 1 of 3
vi1.1.4 APSB1749 SEB27880



D_>earchKesults

Page 2 of 2

0031 BARN,MT AE 2004 $3,600.00 0000360.000 15x24x%x0 (000.00)
0296 SHED METAL 2004 $1,800.00 0000360.000 12x30x0 (000.00)
0070 CARPORT UF 2009 $540.00 0000360.000 18x20x0 (000.00)
0070 CARPORT UF 2009 $630.00 0000420.000 14x30x0 (000.00)
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate | Lnd Value
000200 MBL HM (MKT) 10.01 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $5,194.13 $51,993.00
009945 WELL/SEPT (MKT) 1 UT - (0000000.000AC) 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Columbia County Property Appraiser DB Last Updated: 8/5/2010

DISCLAIMER

This information was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser Office solely for the governmental
purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a determination of the ownership of property or
market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is
periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT
certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment purposes.

<< Prev

66 of 71

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

Next >>

9/28/2010



SITE PLAN EXAMPLE / WORKSHEET
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Use this example to draw your own site plan. Show all existing buildings and any other

homes on this property and show the distances between them, Also show where the
roads or roads are around the property. This site plan can also be used for the 911
Addressing department if you include the distance from the driveway to the nearest

property line. 4__ jo j | __}
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Nowv, 91 10 08:44p Rock Solid Build 352 2713185 p-3

yﬁw/

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT Columbia County Clerk’s Office Stamp or Seal

Tax Parcel Identification Number 25-58-16-03716-115

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in
accordance with Section 713.13 of the Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Description of property (legal description):

a) Street (job) Address: 544 SW Smyma Place, Ft. White, Fl. 32038

2. General description of improvements:

12016822 Date:10/19/2010 Time:9:01 AM

i Wl 201% ; 10f2 B:1203 P632
Install Modular Storage Building S Pepewt Cason Columbia County Page 1 0

3. Owner Information
a) Name and address: Jordan Thomas W Jr & Sandra M

b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner) N/A
c) Interest in property N/A

4. Contractor Information
a) Name and address:

Rock Solid Builders, LLC
Todd P. Kirkland

240 NW 44™ Street
Gainesville, Florida 32607
License #CGC1508604

b) Telephone No.:352-271-6262
c) Cell Phone No: 352-665-0402

5. Surety Information N/A
a) Name and address:
b) Amount of Bond:

c) Telephone No.:
Fax No. (Opt.)

6. Lender a) Name and address: N/A
b) Phone No.

7. 1dentity of person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other
documents may be served:

a) Name and address: Tom or Sandra Jordan, 544 SW Smyrna Place, Ft. White, F1. 32038

b) Telephone No.: 386-984-9795



Nowv, D1

10 08:44p Rock Solid Build 352 2713185

8. In addition to himself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor's Netice as
provided in Section 713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes:

a) Name and address:

b) Telephone No.:

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of
recording unless a different date is specified):

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE
EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER
PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND
CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE
BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FEINANCING, CONSULT
YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEM NT. STATE O R‘i\il()& COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

10 ~we W \k Xy

Signature of Owner or Owner E\\!Authon}‘é'& OFCE«'D!I‘EC%OT&%B]WNW“BT
“Thoroas W. Oordg, 7 S€36~%39- 68 -206-0

Print Name

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida Notary, this ___ / 0; ' __day of

oo be. 20 /0 by: Thomey Torden as
' e (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney fact)
for TIwma §  Jord co (name of party on
behalf of who/r;nzs?;ment was executed). Personally Known  OR Produced ldsnnﬁcatlon V/-Z:'—DZ.-
; i LAURIE HODSON
Type Notary Signature 458 A%\ COMMISSION # DD 805657
¥ -4‘» -

EXPIRES: July 14, 2012
Undannritars

Notary Stamp .1. Sealh: Bonded Thru Notary Public

-—-AND---1 1. Verification pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes. Under penalties of perjury, I
declare that 1 have read the foregoing and that the facts stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Signature of Natural Person

Signing (in line #10 above




]

( GENERAL NOTES:

-
ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

1. ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS IS DESIGNED BY AND FIELD BUILT
BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

2. ALL GLAZING WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF DOORS, WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND ALL GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY, TEMPERED
OR ACRYLIC FLASTIC SHEET.

3. FLOOR DESIGN UVE LOAD - 100 PSF (LOBEIES & CORRIDORS); 100 PSF ([ELSEWHERE).

4. MAXIMUM WIND SPEED - 130 MPH (EXP. C)

5. CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE V-B,

6. MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH IS 44 INCHES.

7. MINIMUM CORRIDOR FINISH IS CLASS B (GYPSUM).

8. WINDOW AND DOOR HIGH WIND STORM COVERINGS PER CODE TO BE SUPPLIED AND SITE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION AND AFPROVAL AT EXTRA COST.

9, THIS BUILDING REQUIRES A FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE
602 AND TABLE 704.8 OF THE FBC SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION AND APPROVAL

10. WHEN LOW SIDE OF ROOF PROVIDES LESS THAN 6* OF OVERHANG GUTTERS AND
DOWMSPOUTS WILL BE REQUIRED, SITE INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION.

11. WHEN BUILDINGS ARE INSTALLED IN WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS, GLAZING
SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT OR PROTECTED WITH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING.
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE BUILDING.

12. ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING WHICH ARE COVERED BY
THE FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION CHAPTER 9B-72 RULES SHALL HAVE CURRENT
FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL.

13. THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE 2004 FEC w/2005-07 SUPPLEMENTS,

14, THE RAISED SEAL SET OF PLANS ARE ON FILE IN THE THIRD PARTY AGENCY'S OFFICE
AS DIRECTED BY DCA.

15. THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH RULE 8B-72, AS APPLICABLE.

16. THESE PLANS ARE FOR A BUILDING THAT IS BEING MODIFIED AND RECERTIFIED UNDER THE
FLORIDA MANUFACTURED BUILDING PROGRAM (RULE 9B-1). THOSE PORTIONS OF THE
BUILDING BEING MODIFIED MUST COMPLY WITH CURRENT CODE REQUIREMENTS. THOSE
PORTIONS NOT BEING MODIFIED MAY CONTINUE TO COMPLY WITH THE CODES THAT WERE
IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF MANUFACTURER,

17. LIFE SAFETY PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

M J

( ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1, ALL CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (MEC).

2, WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED
OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMPS,
SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMIUM CLEARANCE OF
12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES

~

FROM "STORAGE AREA" AS DEFINED BY NEC 410-B(a).

3. WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY
ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH
CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE AS THE DISCONNECTING
MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER IS WITHIN SIGHT
FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION,

4. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT
TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED 'OFF POSITION THAT IS A
PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL UNGROUNDED CONDUGTORS
SHALL BE PERIMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS WHERE OTHER DISCONNECTING
MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER,

5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING OF THE MAIN
BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLIANGE WITH SECTION 110-9
OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT,

6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE INSTALLED
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL

7. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S) SHALL BE SITE CONNECTED WITH
APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES OR CABLE CONNECTORS.

8. EXTERIOR LIGHTS NOT INTENDED FOR 24 HOUR USE AND SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A
PHOTOCELL OR TIMER, OR SWITCHED AT AN INTERNAL LOCATION.

9. ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIOR) SHALL BE IN WEATHER PROOF
(W.P.) ENCLOSURES. THE INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN ATTACHMENT
PLUG CAP IS INSERTED OR REMOVED.,

10. PROVISIONS FOR EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING (INCLUDING EMERGENCY) ARE THE
RESPONSIBILTY OF THE BUILDING OWNER AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION
APPROVAL WHEN NOT SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN,

ALL INTERIOR DOORS OPENING OR 36" OR LARGER

S

\
PLUMBING NOTES:

1. BUILDING OWNER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR POTABLE WATER SUPPLY
AND SERVICE SINK WHEN NOT SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN.
2. TOILETS SHALL BE ELONGATED
3. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT-OFF VALVES.
4, WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY PAN WITH 1 INCH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR,
T & P RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, AND A SHUT OFF VALVE WITHIN
3 FEET ON A COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE.

5, DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER ABS OR PVC - DWWV,

©. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE POLYBUTYLENE, CPVC, OR COPPER; WHEN POLYBUTYLENE
SUPPLY LINES ARE INSTALLED THE MAXIMUM WATER HEATER TEMPER-
ATURE SETTING IS 180" F. THE POLYBUTYLENE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS LIMITATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

7. WATER CLOSETS ARE TANK TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

8, BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS,
SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

9. SHOWERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING VALVE WITH A MAXIMUM
WATER OUTLET TEMPERATURE OF 120° F (48.8° C).

10. THEAMAL EXPANSION DEVICE, IF REQUIRED BY WATER HEATER INSTALLED, AND IF
NOT SHOWN ON PLUMBING PLAN, IS DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS,
SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION AND APPROVAL

11. AWATER HAMMER ARRESTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE QUICK-CLOSING VALVES
ARE UTILIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

L9

/
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SITE INSTALLED NOTES:

NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT THE

ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIALS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED

FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED [TEMS

ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION AND APPROVAL

1. THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM.
2. RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING.

4. DRINKING FOUNTAIN, BUILDING DRAINS, CLEAN-OUTS, AND
HOOK-UP TO PLUMBING SYSTEM. AS REQUIRED BY FLOOR PLAN.

5. ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK-UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO THE
BUILDING.

& THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS (MULTI-UNITS ONLY),

7. CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE
MATING LINES(S) - (MULTFUNITS ONLY).

8. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
MODULES (MULTHUNITS ONLY).

9, WINDOW AND DOOA HIGH WIND STORM COVERINGS PER CODE.

/ 10. GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS (IF APPLICABLE), OPTIONAL AT EXTRA COST.

J

\ﬂOCZU>4_Oz- STRUCTURAL LOAD- h

LIMITATIONS:

FLOOR LIVE LOAD:
A, 100 PSF
40 PSF (REMAINDER)
100 PSF (CONCENTRATED)

ROOF LIVE LOAD:
A. 20 PSF.
ROOF SNOW LOAD: N/A

WIND LOAD:

1. 130 MPH WIND SPEED

2. w=10 WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR.
[} BUILDING CATEGORY

3.C WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.

4. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION: ENCLOSED
GCpl-0.18 INTERMAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT.

5. COMPONENT & CLADDING LOAD:
[ROOFS)
Pr = -30.40 PSF ZONE 1
Pr = -51.00 PSF ZONE 2
Pr = -76.80 PSF ZONE 3

[WALLS / WINDOWS / DOQRS):
Pw = -33,00 PSF ZONE 4
Pw = -40.70 PSF ZONE §

(OVERHANGS)
Pr = -43.80 PSF ZONE 2
Pr=-72.10 PSF ZONE 3

6. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE
UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15
FEET IN HEIGHT.

7. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT IN A HIGH
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE FBC.
SEISMIC LOAD: N/A

FLOOD LOAD:

THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE SUBMERGED OR SUBJECTED TO WAVE
ACTION WHEN LOCATED IN A FLOOD PRONE OR ZONE AREA. THE BOTTOM

OF THE STRUCTURAL -BEAM MUST BE LOCATED ABOVE THE BUILDING SITE
FLOOD PLANE LEVEL FOR THIS BUILDING TO BE LOCATED IN A FLOOD PRONE
OR ZONE AREA OR THE GRADE AT THE BUILDING SITE MUST BE ABOVE THE
FLOOD PLANE LEVEL

NOTICE

PLEASE REVIEW PLAN COMPLETELY. ANY
COMPONENETS CROSSING MATELINES WILL
BE SITE INSTALLED BY THE SET-UP CREW.

r MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. ALL SUPPLY AIR REGISTERS SHALL BE 10 INCHES x 10 INCHES ADJUSTABLE
w/10 INCHES x 20 INCHES (INSIDE) OVERHEAD FIBERGLASS DUCT, UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. DUCTS LOCATED IN VENTILATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL
HAVE AN R-6 INSULATION VALUE. DUCTS LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED
INTERIOR SPACES SHALL HAVE AN R-4.2 INSULATION VALUE.

2, RESTROOM VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE 50 CFM MINIMUM PER WATER CLOSET
AND/OR URINAL

3. VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE AT AM
APPROVED VENT CAP.
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INOICATES NO. OF STEEL STRAPS INSTALLED AT SUPPORT COLUMN LOCATIONS (EA. HALF)
NDICATES N OF STUDS INSTALLED AT SUPFORT COLUMN LOCATIONS (EA. HALF)

ISOLATED COLUMNS ARE MANUFACTURED OF 2 x 4 SPF #2 LUMBER
COLUMNS AT ENDS OF MATE LINE WALLS ARE 2 x 4 SPF #2 LUMGER

350"

ALL STEEL STRAPS AT SUPPORT COLUMM LOCATIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" x 30 GA. WITH [14)- 16
GA. x T1E" CROWN x 1-1/&" STAPLES EACH DOUBLE STRAP END. OR EQUAL, FROM RIDGE BEAW
TO COLUMN AND COLUMN TO FLDOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

1407
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w
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L
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36-0°
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SCOPE OF WORK
ADO INTERIOR DOORS A5 REQ. iy
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INSTALL COVER PLATES OVER UNUSED BOXES.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS MISC, SYMBOLS
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 16° AEF, [E] *80X@80AFF.FORSTROAE OLNY
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 42° AF.F, (UNLESS NOTED) | 44 DOUBLE GANG) VIA 12412 DENOTES SUPPLY GRILLE
QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE @ 15" AF F. (UNLESS NOTED) B uw steH ¥
EATHERPRCOR DU DATLET LIGHTING COMBO w! BATTERY BACK - UP
CEILING MOUNTED CEILING MOUNTED ©  BCAUSTFAN- 100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED)
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE @ QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE Pﬁh_mmuwﬂzo.—umwwmcvx.« GRILLE

FLOOR @B noor

DUPLEX RECEFTACLE QUADPLEX RECEFTACLE
SWITCH @48 AFF.  §3 3 WAY SWITCH @ 48" AFF.
ELEGTRIC PANEL BOX 45' TO BOTTOM

TELEPHOMNE JACK AT
16" AF.F, (UNLESS NOTED)

TELEPHONE FLOOR 280X

,‘ TELEPHONE JACK AT
42" AFF. (UNLESS NOTED)

N aﬂh®®_§§§@

COMPUTER JACK @ 16" AF.F, (UNLESS NOTED)

[J] WALL MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX @ 16° AF.F. [UNLESS NOTED)
(3) CEILING MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX @ 16" AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED)
(3) FLODR MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX @ 16° AF.F. (UNLESS NOTED)
(D) PROGRAMMABLE A'G THERMOSTAT @ 50" AFF.

() 180X @ 48" AFF. FOR PULL STATION - TO BE
WIRED BACK TO HORM | STROBE ( 204 SINGLE GANG)
[H] +BOX @ 48° & 60" AFF, FOR PULL STATION AND
HORM { STROBE ( 48" BOK: 2x4 SINGLE GANG)
80" BOX 4xé DOUBLE GANG)

:E' EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO - 100 CFM (UNLESS NOTED)

P HvAC PRESSURE RELIEF VENT

INCANDESCENT SP
LIGHT FIXTURE { 6w MAX.)

RECESSED INCAMDESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE { 40w Max.)

WEATHERFROOF LIGHT
"PORCH" FIXTURE { W. PER SPEC)

&% WEATHERPROOF "FLODD" LIGHT
(W. PER SPEC)

— M=l HyAC DISCONMECT SWITCH
@ SMOKE DETECTOR 120v HARD WIRED

1" & FLUORESCENT- DHFFUSED - SURFALZE MOUNTED
0 @ ruse - rawmax)

ESEE 1 x 4+ FLUDRESCENT. DIFFUSED
(2 TUBE - T2w MAX )

CEILING MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE W/
ROUGH-IN FOR OPT. CEILING FAN

—_—— N ¥ X

1212 DENOTES RETURN GRILLE
wi FIRE DAMPER

12412 DENOTES RETURN GRILLE

16" x 30" THRU WALL
RETURN AIR GRILLE

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

CIRCUIT | HOMENCLATURE | BREAXER (amPs) | wire (cu)
13 HVAC DISCONNECT 504 (27) 628E
') HACRTYPE wiS GRND
24 WATER HEATER 204 122 HM
57 LIGHTS & EANS 154 B
59 RECPTS 208 i

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE "A-B" SIZING

DESCRIPTION

0035 KW/SF x 1,307 SF x 1.26
27 RECEPTS @ 180 VA /1000
2 WATERHEATER @ 2.3 kWx 125

0 FANS @.3 kWx 1.25

_1__HVAC @ 10.50 kW (EA.)

26,88 TOTAL kW

TOTAL/240x1000= 11288 AMPS
INSTALL 100 AMP PANEL

1207 240 V, 1 ¢ PHASE

** SEE ELECTRICAL NOTE# 6

¥v
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FULL LENGTH FILLET WELDS ONE SIDE
OF ALL FLANGES AND WEBS AT
ALL OUTRIGGERS AND CROSS)

Fi

o 12 GA. OUTRIGGERS

7 (12 WIDES)

114 (12 WIDES)_L_

(TO BE LOCATED OPPOSITE OUTRIGGERS AS SHOWN)

CROSSMEMBER SECTION

SCALE:NTS,

OUTRIGGER SECTION

GENERAL CROSS-SECTION NOTES:

n;!. 1172 (12' WIDES)

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY w/ASTM A36,

YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KSI.

2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI ASME B18.2.1 Fyb = 60 K.S.I. MIN.

n_U‘_ 1/2" (12" WIDES)

SCALE:NTS.

2.80 SQUARE FEET NET FREE AREA OF ATTIC VENTILATION
TO BE PROVIDED BY GABLE AND/OR ROOF VENTS,
PER MODULE

NOTE: 50% OF ATTIC VETILATION TO COME FROM ROOF
ENDWALL VENT AND 50% OF ATTIC VENTILATION
TO COME FROM ROOF VENTS

NOTE: CONTINUOUS RIM MEMBERS
ARE TO HAVE A TENSION SPLICE
AT ALL BUTT-JOINTS TO RESIST
5,000#'s OF TENSION FORCE.

2x4 SPF #2 TRUSSFROM MWMBER (TOP & BOTTOM)
FASTENED TO TRUSS wi(3).131"x 3" GUN NAILS

TOE-NAILED .131" x 3" GUN NAILS FROM
BOTTOM TRUSS RIM MEMBER TO TOP
PLATE @ 8" O.C. (FULL PERIMETER)

INSTALL CONTINUQUS 2 1/2° WIDE ]

PLYWOOD BEARING STRIP OVER TOP
PLATE | TYPICAL). (THE SAME
THICKNESS AS CEILING FINISH)

CRIPPLE STUDS: 2x4 SPF #2 @ 16" 0.C.
2x HEADER PER APPROVED
STRUCTURAL PACKAG

SILL PLATE: 2x4 SPF #2

CRIPPLE STUDS: 2x4 SPF #2 @16 0.C

58" PLYWOOD, STURD-I-FLOOR, T&G EXP.-1, 207 O.C.
FASTENED WITH 100% PVA GLUE COVERAGE AND
APPROVED MECHANICAL FASTENERS

BOTTOM PLATE: 2x4 SPF #2

30 GA. x 1 1/2° STEEL STRAP FROM
WALL STUD TO FLOOR JOIST AT OPENING
STUDS AND AT 16" O.C. wi(7) 15 GA. x 1*

PENETRATION STAPLES PER STRAP END.
(TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS

(1) 3/8" x 3 1/2° LAG SCREW THRU FLANGE INTO FLOOR
JOIST @ EACH OUTRIGGER AND AT EACH -BEAM (TYP.),
IN ADDITION (1) 3/8” x 3 1/2° LAG SCREW wiFLANGE

CLIP FROM |-BEAM TO EA, FLOOR JOIST BETWEEN
OUTRIGGERS, TYP.

DUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER
SPACING 48° 0.C. MAXIMUM

RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION:

ONE (1) LAYER OF 1 172" x 24° MICRO-LAM, EACH MODULE

EACH HALF CONTINUOUS ENTIRE LENGTH OF BUILDING,

MICRO-LAM BEAM MUST BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED AT TOP EDGE OF BEAM

NOTES

« MICRO-LAM F = 2,600 PSL

MICRO-LAM MUST BE CONTINUOUS OVER CLEARSPAN(S).

BEAMS SUPPORT BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS

TO EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL

. FASTEN ROOF SHEATHING INTO TOP EDGE OF MICRO-LAM TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

LATERAL SUPPORT OF BEAM,

INSTALL (2x4) x 20" SPF #3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS

WHEN SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN, FASTEN THE FACE OF THE STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE

BEAM WITH 100% GLUE COVERAGE AND (8) 16 GA. STAPLES WITH 3/4" MINIMUM

PENETRATION INTO MICRO-LAM BEAM,

. WHEN MORE THAN ONE LAYER OF MICRO-LAM IS INSTALLED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE
BUILDING MATE LINE, LAYERS ON THAT SIDE OF THE MATE LINE MUST BE FASTENED
TOGETHER w/16 GA. STAPLES x 7/16™ MINIMUM CROWN (INSTALLED PARALLEL TO BEAM
SPAN) x 34" MINIMUM PENETRATION INTO CONNECTING LAYER. STAPLES SHALL BE

L S

PLACED @ 6™ 0.C. MAXIMUM VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY WITH FIRST AND LAST ROW

OF STAPLES LOCATED 1" FROM TOP AND BOTTOM EDGE OF BEAM RESPECTIVELY.

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO EACH TRUSS
WITH NO LESS THAN (8) 15 GA. STAPLES
WITH 1" PENETRATION INTO TRUSS KING
POST OR EQUIVALENT FASTENING

12
144 [
MIN.

CEILING INTERIOR FINISH L

./] TYPICAL WINDOW SEE
FLOOR PLAN FOR
SPECIFICATIONS _

o

I _ 1

37-3/4" |

. T8 G JOINT
48" TYP. \ ey
i

NOTE:

TRUSSES WHICH DO HOT FALL DIRECTLY OVER
WALL STUDS SHALL BE STRAPPED TO TOP PLATE
AND TOP PLATE SHALL BE STRAPPED TO NEAREST
ADJACENT STUD WITH EQUIVALENT FASTENING

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERED
FROM SIDE TO 'SIDE AT 16° 0.C. MAXIMUM
LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1 3/4” MIN,
INTO ADJACENT MCDULE RIDGEBEAM

OR TRUSS (TYP.)

247 MAX,

SEE MECHANICAL NOTES
FOR CEILING DUCT
SPECIFICATIONS

EXISTING SINGLE TOP

PLATE 2x4 SPF #2

7/16” APA RATED 0.5 8. SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED
TO TRUSSED wigd NAILS @ 87 0.C. (EDGES)
AND 10" O.C. (FIELD)

I
£
A

R STAGGER JOINTS 48" 0.C.

ENDWALL

ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL

SCALE:N.TS.

ROOF COVERING OVER 7/16° APA RATED
0.5.8. SHEATHING MIN, EXP-1, 24/0.
SEE ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL THIS SHEET

PER-ENGINEERED TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C,
ROOF TRUSS DESIGN LOADS:

LIVE LOAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD

DEAD LOAD 4 PSF TOP CHORD

DEAD LOAD & PSF BOTTOM CHORD

R-18 ROOF INSULATION w/ KRAFTBACK

\’

R-11 WALL INSULATION
WIKRAFTBACK

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

SCALE:N.T.5.

/ LBEAM -M10x8

e

SITE INSTALL 3/2- LAG SCREWS STAGGERED
FROM SIDE TO SIDE @ 487 0.C. MAXIMUM, LAG
SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1 3/4" MINIMUM INTO
ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST

—— INSTALL 2x6 SPF #2 MINIMUM BEARING BLOCK
BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST UNDER ALL COLUMNS

HAVING A TRIBUTARY LOAD DISTANCE OF GREATER
THAN 12 FEET MEASURED ALONG MARRIAGE LINE.

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

CEILING: 1/2° INCH GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. (PRE-FINISHED)

WALL: 38" VINYL COVERED GYPSUM BOARD - THRU OUT;
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
(OPTION 5/32 WOOD FANELING)

FLOOR: VINYL ROLL GOODS — R/RM OLNY
CATPET — REMANERD:
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

ROOF: 30 GA GALVANIZED METAL ROOF COVERING INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

WALL: 019 INCH ALUMINUM SIDING OVER APPROVED
MORSTURE BARRIER AND/OR BRACING
MATERIAL.

SEE APPROVED PACKAGE FOR CRILING TO
WALL FASTENING REQUIREMENTS

30 GA.x 1 1/2° STEEL STRAP FROM TRUSS
TO WALL STUD @ 18" O.C. wi(7) 16 GA. x 1"
STAPLES PER STRAP END. (TYP. SIDE WALLS)

EXTERIOR WALL STUDS 2 x 4 SPF #2 AT 16" O.C.
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING
SIDE WALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY FROM
TOP OF ROOF RIM MEMBER TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOIST RIM
MEMBER WITH ALL SHEATHING EDGES EXTENDING 34" MINIMUM
OVER 2° NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS
EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING. BRACING SHALL BE LOCATED AS
CLOSE TO EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING AS
POSSIBLE AND AT ENTIRE LENGTH OF BUILDING
BRACING MATERIAL:
SIMPLEX THERMO-PLY (STORMBRACE) FASTENED wi18 GA.x1"x1/4™
STAPLES @ 3° O.C. (EDGES) AND @ 6" .0.C. (FIELD), OR USE THE
SAME STRUCTURAL BRACING MATERIAL AND FASTENING METHOD
AS SPECIFIED FOR ENDWALLS,

ENDWALLS:

BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND
CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD
TO 3/4" MIN. BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST w/ALL
SHEATHING EDGES SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL
LUMEER OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS
EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.

BRACING MATERIAL:
3/8" APA RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING EXP -1, EXT,, OR 3/8°
APA RATED SIDING EXT. FASTHING wid COMMON OR GALY. BOX NZILS
AT 6° 0.C. (EDGES) AND 10° O.C. {FIELD)

RIM JOIST 2x6 SPF #2

R-11 FLOOR INSULATION

WIKRAFTBACK

040" ASPHALT BOTTOM

BOARD (TYP.) OR EQUIVALENT

FLOOR JOIST 2x8

SPF #2 @ 16" 0.C.
LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH THE
FLORIDA MANUFACTURED BUILDING
ACT OF 2007 CONSTRUCTION CODES AND
ADHERE TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
CONSTRUCTIONTYPE: R
OCCUPANCY: e ERE____
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EXT. WALLS;
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ALLOW, FLOORLOAD: 100
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EXISTING METAL OR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
WITHOUT OVERHANG AS EXISTING LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 1_ THESE PRINTS COMPLY WITH THE
FLORIDA MAMUFACTURED BUILDING
_ ACT OF 2007 CONSTRUCTION CODES AND
ADHERE TO THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
CONSTRUCTIONTYPE; M1
OCCUPANCY: — ED
ALLOWABLE NO. ST, S m
I OF FLOORS:
’ 130 (3 See.) m
= WIND VELOCITY: —10{35ec)
| | P ————— FIRE RATING OF . [
— EXT. WALLS:
DOOR E
W M o —w ‘ i
o ALLOW, FLOOR LOAD: 100 m W
T — APPROVALDATE: 120708 m m g
| — 3
1 - — MANUFAGTURER: i
- — %
o — HIGH VELOCITY —. - B mMu
; 7 7 _ i HURRICANE ZONE: £d
e
L | _ i
1 LE
AAQOCO H
REAR ELEVATION FOUNDATION FIERS AS PER MOBILE HOME STEFS. FER CODES b3
FOUNDATION PLAN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, "

SCALE:NTS.  WINDDWS AS EXISTING

OPTIONAL METAL ROCF UPGRADE
& 12° OVERHANG SHOWN

AS BUILT
FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING METAL OR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
WITHOUT OVERHANG AS EXISTING
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 1_

_

2
: |
‘n=p= iEHE
M W MW w w
o oc
e 224(9
E 2E SGE|x
= ==l : =
| | | ==L =

nm.mmmﬂa_ STEPS. PER CODES /I i m

“moz.—. ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, O ETA A3

SCALE: N.T.S. WINDOWS AS EXISTING

e
I

NOTE:
GABLE VENT ARE EXISTING

ol2. 2810

LY

Al

TEL: [727)327-1966 FAX: Fenaz:’-wom

Sl
FEAAR Toel SESONEILITT O TH COMTAACTENL

EXISTING A/C UNIT & DISCONNECT.

2520 CENTRAL AVENUE
ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33713

EMAIL: JACKBODZIAK@ADL.OOM

AlA, ARCHITECT, PA
FLORIDA REGISTRATION NOD. AROD0S065

ARCHITECTURE, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGH

TR, AT

JOHN A. BODZIAK

i I m
%\.__ i i Jg xb_ i il T

1]
- i —_—

NOTE:

HOTE:

FOUNDATION PIERS AS PER =
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION =~ rouesmonss RLESS OTHERaE SreciEn RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION  rosssmsirss = o DRAMNEY M.
SEALE: TS, SCALE: N.TS. DATE: 10132010

e

SCALE: AS SHOWN

SHEET: A

nﬁbﬂm




1) TIE-DOUN STRAPS TO BE 1%4'x035 GALVANIZED STEEL, FEDERAL SPECIFICATION 'Q@S-T81-H', TYPE
I, FiNISH '8, GRADE "I. TIE-DOUN STRAPS { CONNECTING HARDWARE TO HAVE 47125* MINIMUM ULTIMATE
CAPACITY, LISTED ANCHORS TO HAVE 3/50* MINIMUM WORKING LOAD CAPACITY,
©2) SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR TIE-DOUN STRAP FPLACEMENT.
s ©3) ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 8'x8'xl'-4' CMU, BEAR UPON ABS PADS p
= Ty e (EXCEPTIONS: UHERE NOTED OTHERWISE ON FOUNDATION FLAN.
10 EcAlAl. BAGG, HAT 16 EXCERD 6 O; 1= ©4) MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 18 2000psf, (ASSUMED). CUNER / EUILDER VERIFY SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY. il |E
@5) 1T WLL BE THE BUILDING OUNERS' RESFONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT ALL GRASS, LOOSE DEBRIS, i 2
o @ n . . - o act, ARE REMOVED FROM UNDER THE BUILDING, (ESPECIALLY PIER LOCATIONS). THE GROUND 16 TO BE ¢ 8
: v W ¢ v . LEVEL TO WITH IN &' AND FIRMLY COMPACTED. (SEE SECTIONS FOR PIER BEARNG COMPACTION),
) ©6) WOOD SHIMS MAT BE INSTALLED, UHEN NECESSARY, BETUEEN THE -BEAM { TOP OF THE PIER .
6HIMS SHALL BE FREE OF KNOTS, CHECKS, SPLITS, 4 SIMILAR IMPERECTIONS, SHIMS SHALL BE P, :
& 4 ([l Wsll [l W ] [l Wshl LUMBER or CEDAR, NO EXCEPTIONS, BEARING AT ALL CONTACT POINTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN % F HRE
o w [H [ //I\__u_ ﬁ% [E] ] (& ] THE BEARING PRICR TO ADDING SHIMS. i 2
i @ @) FIELD CONDITIONS w/ DRY STACK PIERS GREATER THAN 24' HIGH, SHALL REQUIRE FOUNDATIONS TO if m g
o © C BE ENGINEERED, LOCALLY, BEYOND THIS APPROVAL. WM
" 28) TIE-DOUN STRAP SPACING MAYT VARY DUE TO UNFORESEEN SITE CONDITIONS. SPACING SHALL NOT §
5 | EXCEED FOUNDATION FPLAN MAXIMUMS, i
|w ©3) MAXIMUEM WIND SPEED OF 14@mph. ASCE-1-82, ALL TIE-DOUN ANCHORS SHALL HAVE A ULTIMATE OF £g
8, &l [F=0 il (6l [l &l 4725 LB. CAPACITY & SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ Mg, RECOMMENDATIONS, .
P L O (] i ] (12 8] 12) FOUNDATION PLAN INDICATES MINIMUM PIER REQUIREMENTS TO RESIST GRAVITY LOADS, ACTUAL it
) w FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION & INSTALLATION 15 SUBJECT TO LOCAL CODES & INSPECTION, mm_
- ey —| M
: H o m ARRES I
Bl i
1 © | Mn © © FLOOR LIVE LOAD: m
: A 100 P& (LOBBIES | CORRIDORS)
8 4 [A] H= m sl we il 5o
i i tH o0 (0] th] ki =
w . v
it SITE INSTALL %' LAG SCREWS FROM SIDE ROGF LIVE LOAD: = )
o 1% TO SIDE & 24' OC. MAXIMUM, LAG SCRRELS A 10 FEF m S
% ST PENETRATE Py it ROOF SNOW ¢ L
9 ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST: TYRICAL & i op |
|8 FLOCR ¢ ROCE. I 130 MPH WIND SPEED <L
§ & Al @ _HH_LW_ @ @ Wl 2l l2 WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR
i L] 12 0] LU L] L] It BUILDING CATAGORY
s 3'-4" MAXIMUM 3B WND EXPOSURE CATAGORY
A i . o JEHIEND 4 ENCLOBED CLASSFICATION:  ENCLOSED
33 7T ¥ 32 7 7T ] GCpl = 0J8 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT
5. COMPONENT { CLADDING LOAD: =
1.2 EQUAL SPACING, NOT TO EXCEED 8'-2' OC. L (ROCFS) (OVERHANGS)
A PP K Pr = -3530 PSF ZONE | Pr = -5080 PSF IONE 2 =z m
Pr = -5320 PSF ZONE 2 Pr = -8310 P& ZONE 3 0] 5
Pr + -89.00 P IONE 3 =
FOUNDATION PLAN (WALLS / WNDOWS / DOORS) Dy 8
SCALE: ' = I Pu = -3820 PSF ZONE 4 w4« Z
Pu = -411@ PSF ZONU 5 O30
6. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE UPPER oyl =
HALF OF A HILL or ESCARFMENT EXCEEDING 15 FT. N HIEGHT. o ol
1. THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT IN A HIGH m Dol <
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE FEC. O 8|l
SEISMIC LOAD: N/A =) .5
FLOOD LOAD: aLdlZ
THIS BUILDING 16 NOT DESIGNED TO BE SUBMERGED or SUBJECTED @) Or|D
TO WAVE ACTION WHEN LOCATED IN A FLOOD PRONE or ZONE AREA, O
THE BOTTOM OF THE STRUCTUREAL 'I'-BEAM MUST BE LOCATED =
ABOVE THE BUILDING SITE FLOOD PLANE LEVEL FOR THIS BUILDING LL
TO BE LOCATED IN A FLOOD PRONE or ZONE AREA, or THE GRADE
AT THE BUILDING SITE MUST BE ABOVE THE FLOOD FLANE LEVEL. \ M
-
2.8 2«8 PT. 8HIMS, (A8 NECESSART) NOTE: 2
T ] crMP sTRAPS w A g
. 1.4 I-4 - B Corep stoar crie P.T. CAP BLOCK i m.-
16 N 4'e'x)'-4' CAP BLOCK EXTERIOR SIDE WALL—fo)  or J'-HOOK WRAPPED A58l 4 &
% - <l AROUND THE 'I-BEAM, AR iR 5
- B'x8'%'-4' CHMLL (> FRAME TIE-DOUN f
) =l 5TRAP MAY BE "xB'xl'-4' CMUs £
! i Sy e B'x8l-4' CML. M. INSTALLED ABOVE or ABS PAD it
% =T = 2 | BELOW THE -BEAM. i ¥ s
D ) D D ol : 2 18" MIN. HEIGHT, 34" : m g [t
0T | oETr e g : m
. e . . B 3 TIE-DOUN $TRAP = : N 2. .2
2 ABS PAD i [« T g m 8. 58
L~ INSTALLED OVER ABS RUBBER PAD £ o m mmmmmm
|
NOTE: Wgzs2s
) 18'xI8'x%" ABS PAD 0 T mwmmam
OPTION, MODEL %3083, 5 mmwswm
PIER PLAN A' PIER PLAN 'B' PIER SECTION 'C-C' HRVE el ceArrRE [ == mmmmmm
SCALE: %" = 10" GCALE: %' = 10" SCALE: %' « .0 48" PAINTED STEEL ANCHOR ©2) ABS PAD SIZE MUST 3 mmm EE
(MODEL * Mi2H5/8) or APPRD.— EQUAL eor EXCEED 25 SQ.FT. 3 N = %WE e
EQUAL MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, MINMUM, g F
NOTE: @3) WoOD CAP MAY BE PIT. H &
ANCHOR TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ 1x8 or P, 2%, : o &
IT5" LISTING ¢ TIE-DOUN ENGINEERING TEST ©4) AT LEAST (1) 4'xd"xle* g
REPORT PROPOSAL 39, THE ULTIMATE CAP BLK MUST BE USED @ r
CARACITY 16 3)00" PER ANCHOR , 4T75* OK. ¢y ALL PIERS.
& BT iF | orawmay:  MT
SHOUN ON PLAN THUSLY = FJ] — i o
ABS PAD MAY BE USED N LIEU OF CONCRETE PAD, M = ran
[l ' SCALE: AS SHOWN
HM.W M..mnw._. _n.uz D-D ALTERNAT IE i |'smEer
i k4 SCALE: %' = I'-0" H .F.Iu
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